5.1 7.3 9.2 1.3

4.5 4.7 6.2 0.9

1.1 3.0 3.5 0.7

3.7 4.9 5.5 0.9

107.4 114.5 143.0 16.2

` in billion

Individual Annualised Premium Equivalent (APE)

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off
30

Channel Segment FY 20 FY 21 FY22 Q1 FY 22 Q1 FY23
Y-o-Y

Growth

Mix

(Q1 FY 23)

Bancassurance

Participating 4.6 2.8 1.9 0.2 0.6 164% 2%

Non Participating 9.1 13.7 19.7 1.8 6.6 269% 25%

Unit Linked 53.4 52.6 65.8 6.7 10.2 52% 39%

Total 67.1 69.1 87.4 8.7 17.4 100% 67%

Agency

Participating 6.5 5.9 4.4 0.8 0.9 12% 4%

Non Participating 2.6 3.7 5.5 0.5 3.4 601% 13%

Unit Linked 20.6 20.6 26.8 3.3 3.3 - 13%

Total 29.7 30.2 36.8 4.6 7.6 64% 29%

Others

Participating 0.6 1.0 1.2 0.1 0.2 62% 1%

Non Participating 0.8 1.8 2.9 0.3 0.7 142% 3%

Unit Linked 0.8 1.0 1.4 0.2 0.2 6% 1%

Total 2.2 3.8 5.5 0.6 1.1 89% 4%

` in billion

Sensitivity Analysis

1.Mass lapse sensitivity (of 25% or 50%) for ULIP business is applied at the end of surrender penalty period as defined by APS 10, which is taken to be the beginning of 5th policy year for current generation of

our ULIP products.
31

Scenario Change in VoNB %

Reference Rate +100 bps (0.6%)

Reference Rate -100 bps 0.2%

Decrease in Equity Value 10% (0.2%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate +10% (2.1%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate -10% 2.6%

Mortality / Morbidity +10% (3.7%)

Mortality / Morbidity -10% 3.7%

Maintenance Expense +10% (1.2%)

Maintenance Expense -10% 1.2%

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 25% * (3.2%)

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 50% * (7.2%)

Tax Rate Change to 25% on Normal Tax basis (8.7%)

The data pertains to FY 22

Reduction in paper usage and recycling

of waste paper.

99% of new individual policies sourced

digitally and  waster paper recycled

every month

Corporate office building is a Green

Building, certified by Indian Green

Building Council, to comply with

efficient use of natural resources and
minimal waste generation

Water conservation and waste

management initiatives undertaken

Collection of leftover/unfinished potable

water in big cans and use it to water
plants and mop floors.

Reduction in plastic usage